The Citadel Men's Basketball
The Citadel Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 11, 2019)
All games

Overall record: 12-21 Conf: 4-14 Home: 8-8 Away: 3-12 Neutral: 1-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga  3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
00 Preston Parks 30-9 839 28.0 185456 .406 77-234 329 96-116 828 30 64 94 31 62 1 116 78 5 60 543 181
35 Zane Najdawi 33-32 791 24.0 157-334 470 28-65 431 154-185 .832 93 127 220 6.7 113 5 26 73 38 33 496 15.0
23 Kaelon Harris 21-6 406 19.3 66-136 485 13-39 .333 51-87 586 39 63 102 49 55 2 21 45 5 10 196 9.3
02 Quayson Williams 33-17 571 17.3 83-225 .369 55-152 .362 40-51 .784 23 70 93 28 69 3 40 35 135 261 7.9
01 Frankie Johnson 33-31 811 24.6 78-213 .366 27-98 276 74-97 763 42 48 90 27 93 3 121 62 3 49 257 78
05 WarrenSledge 33-33 955 28.9 75-209 .359 37-121 .306 66-78 .846 19 69 88 2.7 74 4 113 42 6 32 253 1.7
03 Matt Frierson 33-2 561 17.0 68190 .358 65-181 359 79 778 7 33 40 12 34 0 48 16 0 23 208 6.3
04 Ezekiel Balogun 32-4 345 108 76-141 539 1543 349 30-55 545 38 80 118 37 48 2 13 35 14 16 197 6.2
10 Leandro Allende 33-19 561 17.0 66-177 .373 27-101 .267 37-55 673 31 60 91 28 74 2 29 28 3 16 196 59
32 Brian White 32-11 390 12.2 64-130 .492 26-60 .433 36-41 .878 25 54 79 25 43 0 17 29 4 17 190 59
24 Tyler Burgess 120 97 81 1952 365 1951 373 24 500 3 8 11 09 4 0 2 3 0 0 59 49
12 Chris Ross 20 8 40 36 500 24 500 00 000 1 O 105 0 0O O O O O 8 40
50 Griffin Peevey 2-0 7 35 35 600 00 000 222 1000 3 O 3 15 0 0 O O O O 8 40
14 Aaron Washington 40 20 50 49 444 24 500 244 50 0 3 308 4 0 2 1 0 2 12 30
11 Tom Koopman 321 263 82 30-71 423 413 308 711 636 18 29 47 15 51 0 10 16 6 11 71 22
21 Bobby Duncan 130 51 39 35 600 00 000 37 429 5 12 17 13 13 1 3 6 0 2 9 07
Team 71 66 137 1 4
Total.......... 33 6676 980-2359 .415 397-1166 .340 607-802 .757 448 786 1234 37.4 738 23 561 473 85 306 2964 89.8
Opponents...... 33 6675 1106-2162 512 282-728 387 627-891 .704 4131038 1451 44.0 701 - 626 579 131 238 3121 94.6
TEAM STATISTICS CIT OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2964 3121 11/11/16  at Col. of Charleston L 68-81 4178
Points per game 89.8 94.6 11/13/16  JOHNSON UNIVERSITY ( W 146-84 897
Scoring margin -4.8 - 11/15/16  TRUETTMCCONNELL w 119-90 908
FIELD GOALS-ATT 980-2359 1106-2162 11/18/16 at Stetson W 116-112 822
Field goal pet 415 512 11-20-16  at lowa State L 63-130 14228
3 POINT FG-ATT 397-1166 282-728 11-23-16  at ARIZONA STATE L 110-127 4702
3-point FG pct 340 387 11/28/16  PRESBYTERIAN w 97-83 3278
3-pt FG made per game 12,0 8.5 12/2/16 COLGATE w  108-101 356
FREE THROWS-ATT 607-802 627-891 12/3/16 USC UPSTATE W 97-92 909
Free throw pct 757 704 12/04/16  CAMPBELL L 91-97 572
F-Throws made per game 18.4 19.0 12/07/16  TOCCOA FALLS COLLEGE w 144-94 472
REBOUNDS 1234 1451 12/17/16  at Virginia Tech L 71-113 5664
Rebounds per game 37.4 44.0 12-19-16  at UMBC Retrievers L2 111-120 767
Rebounding margin -6.6 - + 12/28/16  UNCG L 87-95 1221
ASSISTS 561 626 + 12/31/16  atFurman L 68-83 1529
Assists per game 17.0 19.0 + 1/02/17 at Wofford wot  104-103 1071
TURNOVERS 473 579 » 01/05/17  ETSU L 71-115 1207
Turnovers per game 14.3 17.5 « 0107117 VM w 79-74 1301
Turnover margin +3.2 - + 01/11/17  atChattanooga L 73-83 3143
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.1 « 01/14/17 SAMFORD L 90-98 1175
STEALS 306 238 + 1/19/17 at Western Carolina L 95-100 1561
Steals per game 9.3 7.2 + 0121/17  atUNCG L 72-81 2783
BLOCKS 85 131 + 01/28/17  at Mercer L 66-82 4328
Blocks per game 2.6 4.0 + 02/02/17  WOFFORD L 90-100 1175
ATTENDANCE 26538 54201 + 02/04/17  FURMAN L 91-99 4688
Home games-Avg/Game 16-1659 15-3613 « 02/09/17 at ETSU L 69-90 3845
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 20 « 0201117 atVMI L 78-101 3479
+ 02/18/17  MERCER L 78-89 3809
Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals + 02/22/17  WESTERN CAROLINA L 80-84 1270
The Citadel 1367 1564 22 11 2964 + 02/25/17 at Samford W 102-96 2101
Opponents 1460 1620 21 20 3121 » 02/27/17  CHATTANOOGA w 85-76 3300
03/03/17 vs Western Carolina w 78-72 0
03/04/17  vsUNCG L 67-76 0

* - Conference game



The Citadel Men's Basketball
The Citadel Season Box Score (as of Nov 11, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 12-21 8-8 3-12 1-1
CONFERENCE 4-14 2-7 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 6-1 1-5 1-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga  3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
00 Preston Parks 30-9 839 28.0 185-456 .406 77-234 329 96-116 828 30 64 94 31 62 1 116 78 5 60 543 18.1
35 Zane Najdawi 33-32 791 24.0 157-334 470 28-65 .431 154-185 .832 93 127 220 6.7 113 5 26 73 38 33 496 15.0
23 Kaelon Harris 21-6 406 19.3 66-136 .485 13-39 333 5187 586 39 63 102 49 55 2 21 45 5 10 196 9.3
02 Quayson Williams 33-17 571 17.3 83-225 .369 55-152 .362 40-51 .784 23 70 93 28 69 3 40 3H 1 35 261 7.9
01 Frankie Johnson 33-31 811 24.6 78-213 .366 27-98 .276 7497 763 42 48 90 2.7 93 3 121 62 3 49 257 78
05 Warren Sledge 33-33 955 289 75-209 359 37-121 .306 66-78 .846 19 69 88 27 74 4 113 42 6 32 253 1.7
03 Matt Frierson 33-2 561 17.0 68-190 .358 65-181 .359 7-9 Jg78 7 33 40 12 34 0 48 16 0 23 208 6.3
04 Ezekiel Balogun 32-4 345 10.8 76-141 539 1543 349 3055 545 38 80 118 3.7 48 2 13 35 14 16 197 6.2
10 Leandro Allende 33-19 561 17.0 66-177 .373 27-101 .267 3755 .673 31 60 91 28 74 2 29 28 3 16 196 59
32 Brian White 32-11 390 12.2 64-130 .492 26-60 .433 36-41 878 25 54 79 25 43 0 17 29 4 17 190 5.9
24 Tyler Burgess 12-0 97 81 1952 365 1951 373 24 50 3 8 11 09 4 0 2 3 0 0 5 49
50 Griffin Peevey 2-0 7 35 35 600 00 000 222 12000 3 O 3 15 0 0O O O O O 8 40
12 Chris Ross 2-0 8 40 36 500 24 500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 05 0 0 O 0 0 8 40
14 Aaron Washington 40 20 50 49 444 24 500 244 50 0 3 308 4 0 2 1 0 2 12 30
11 Tom Koopman 32-1 263 82 30-71 423 4-13 308 711 636 18 29 47 15 51 0 10 16 6 11 71 22
21 Bobby Duncan 13-0 51 39 35 .600 0-0 .000 37 429 5 12 17 13 13 1 3 6 0 2 9 07

Team 71 66 137 1 4

Total.......... 33 6676 980-2359 .415 397-1166 .340 607-802 .757 448 786 1234 37.4 738 23 561 473 85 306 2964 89.8

Opponents...... 33 6675 1106-2162 .512 282-728 .387 627-891 .704 413 1038 1451 44.0 701 - 626 579 131 238 3121 94.6
Score by Periods I1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
The Citadel 1367 1564 22 11 2964

Opponents 1460 1620 21 20 3121



The Citadel Men's Basketball
The Citadel Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Nov 11, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 12-21 8-8 3-12 1-1
CONFERENCE 4-14 2-7 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 6-1 1-5 1-1
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/11/16 at Col. of Charleston 68-81 L 4178 (28)Zane Najdawi (12)Zane Najdawi
11/13/16 JOHNSON UNIVERSITY ( w 146-84 897 (26)Zane Najdawi (10)Zane Najdawi
11/15/16 TRUETT MCCONNELL w 119-90 908 (26)Quayson Williams (10)Zane Najdawi
11/18/16 at Stetson w 116-112 822 (26)Kaelon Harris (9)Zane Najdawi
11-20-16 at lowa State 63-130 L 14228 (15)Quayson Williams (8)Kaelon Harris
11-23-16 at ARIZONA STATE 110-127 L 4702 (30)Kaelon Harris (9)Kaelon Harris
11/28/16 PRESBYTERIAN w  97-83 3278 (27)Zane Najdawi (9)Zane Najdawi
12/2/16 COLGATE w 108-101 356 (30)Zane Najdawi (9)Zane Najdawi
12/3/16 USC UPSTATE w  97-92 909 (25)Preston Parks (8)Frankie Johnson
12/04/16 CAMPBELL 91-97 L 572 (21)Zane Najdawi (11)Zane Najdawi
12/07/16 TOCCOA FALLS COLLEGE W 144-94 472 (22)Zane Najdawi (10)Zane Najdawi
12/17/16 at Virginia Tech 71-113 L 5664 (20)Preston Parks (5)Quayson Williams
12-19-16 at UMBC Retrievers 111-120 Lo2 767 (24)Preston Parks (10)Zane Najdawi
12/28/16 *UNCG 87-95 L 1221 (32)Preston Parks (8)Kaelon Harris
(8)Zane Najdawi
12/31/16 *at Furman 68-83 L 1529 (24)Preston Parks (5)Kaelon Harris
1/02/17 *at Wofford Wot 104-103 1071 (23)Kaelon Harris (6)Kaelon Harris
01/05/17 *ETSU 71-115 L 1207 (15)Brian White (9)Brian White
01/07/17 *VMI W 79-74 1301 (25)Zane Najdawi (8)Kaelon Harris
01/11/17 *at Chattanooga 73-83 L 3143 (15)Zane Najdawi (7)Kaelon Harris
01/14/17 *SAMFORD 90-98 L 1175 (19)Preston Parks (5)Quayson Williams
1/19/17 *at Western Carolina 95-100 L 1561 (28)Preston Parks (15)Zane Najdawi
01/21/17 *at UNCG 72-81 L 2783 (26)Preston Parks (7)Zane Najdawi
01/28/17 *at Mercer 66-82 L 4328 (16)Ezekiel Balogun (8)Quayson Williams
(8)Ezekiel Balogun
02/02/17 *WOFFORD 90-100 L 1175 (26)Warren Sledge (6)Frankie Johnson
(6)Quayson Williams
02/04/17 *FURMAN 91-99 L 4688 (19)Ezekiel Balogun (11)Ezekiel Balogun
02/09/17 *at ETSU 69-90 L 3845 (22)Preston Parks (7)Leandro Allende
02/11/17 *at VMI 78-101 L 3479 (33)Preston Parks (8)Warren Sledge
02/18/17 *MERCER 78-89 L 3809 (24)Preston Parks (7)Zane Najdawi
02/22/17 *WESTERN CAROLINA 80-84 L 1270 (19)Preston Parks (8)Zane Najdawi
02/25/17 *at Samford w 102-96 2101 (37)Preston Parks (8)Preston Parks
02/27/17 *CHATTANOOGA w 85-76 3300 (22)Preston Parks (9)Ezekiel Balogun
03/03/17 vs Western Carolina w  78-72 (27)Preston Parks (6)Zane Najdawi
03/04/17 vs UNCG 67-76 L (18)Zane Najdawi (10)Ezekiel Balogun
* - Conference game
Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game
Home 16 26538 1659
Away 15 54201 3613
Neutral 2 0 0
Total 33 80739 2447



The Citadel Men's Basketball

The Citadel Game-by-Game Highs (as of Nov 11, 2019)
All games
Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
at Col. of Charleston 11/11/16  68-81 28-Zane Najdawi 12-Zane Najdawi 2-Quayson Williams ~ 2-Quayson Williams ~ 2-Zane Najdawi
Preston Parks
JOHNSON UNIVERSITY ( 11/13/16 146-84 26-Zane Najdawi 10-Zane Najdawi 10-Warren Sledge 8-Preston Parks 2-Zane Najdawi
Preston Parks
TRUETT MCCONNELL 11/15/16 119-90 26-Quayson Williams 10-Zane Najdawi 6-Frankie Johnson  4-Frankie Johnson  2-Zane Najdawi
Preston Parks Zane Najdawi
at Stetson 11/18/16 116-112 26-Kaelon Harris 9-Zane Najdawi 8-Frankie Johnson ~ 2-Quayson Williams  3-Zane Najdawi
at lowa State 11-20-16 63-130 15-Quayson Williams — 8-Kaelon Harris 6-Preston Parks 2-Quayson Williams  1-Brian White
Preston Parks
at ARIZONA STATE 11-23-16 110-127 30-Kaelon Harris 9-Kaelon Harris 6-Preston Parks 2-Warren Sledge 2-Zane Najdawi
Preston Parks
PRESBYTERIAN 11/28/16  97-83 27-Zane Najdawi 9-Zane Najdawi 7-Warren Sledge 1-Preston Parks 1-Tom Koopman
Zane Najdawi Zane Najdawi
Kaelon Harris Kaelon Harris
Quayson Williams
COLGATE 12/2/16  108-101 30-Zane Najdawi 9-Zane Najdawi 7-Preston Parks 4-Zane Najdawi 1-Ezekiel Balogun
Zane Najdawi
USC UPSTATE 12/3/16  97-92 25-Preston Parks 8-Frankie Johnson ~ 8-Frankie Johnson ~ 1-Matt Frierson 1-Ezekiel Balogun
Frankie Johnson Frankie Johnson
Tom Koopman
CAMPBELL 12/04/16  91-97 21-Zane Najdawi 11-Zane Najdawi 5-Preston Parks 5-Frankie Johnson ~ 1-Tom Koopman

TOCCOA FALLS COLLEGE 12/07/16

at Virginia Tech

at UMBC Retrievers
UNCG

at Furman

at Wofford

ETSU

VMI

at Chattanooga

SAMFORD

at Western Carolina

at UNCG
at Mercer
WOFFORD
FURMAN
at ETSU

at VMI
MERCER

12/17/16
12-19-16
12/28/16
12/31/16
1/02/17

01/05/17
01/07/17
01/11/17
01/14/17

1/19/17

01/21/17

01/28/17

02/02/17

02/04/17

02/09/17

02/11/17
02/18/17

144-94

71-113

22-Zane Najdawi

20-Preston Parks

111-120 24-Preston Parks

87-95

68-83

32-Preston Parks

24-Preston Parks

104-103 23-Kaelon Harris

71-115

79-74

73-83

90-98

95-100

72-81

66-82

90-100

91-99

69-90

78-101
78-89

15-Brian White

25-Zane Najdawi
15-Zane Najdawi
19-Preston Parks

28-Preston Parks

26-Preston Parks
16-Ezekiel Balogun
26-Warren Sledge
19-Ezekiel Balogun
22-Preston Parks

33-Preston Parks
24-Preston Parks

10-Zane Najdawi

5-Quayson Williams
10-Zane Najdawi
8-Zane Najdawi
Kaelon Harris
5-Kaelon Harris
6-Kaelon Harris
9-Brian White

8-Kaelon Harris
7-Kaelon Harris
5-Quayson Williams

15-Zane Najdawi

7-Zane Najdawi

8-Ezekiel Balogun
Quayson Williams

6-Quayson Williams
Frankie Johnson

11-Ezekiel Balogun

7-Leandro Allende

8-Warren Sledge
7-Zane Najdawi

Frankie Johnson
10-Warren Sledge

4-Frankie Johnson
8-Frankie Johnson
4-Warren Sledge

3-Kaelon Harris

5-Preston Parks
3-Warren Sledge
6-Warren Sledge
4-Warren Sledge

5-Preston Parks

5-Frankie Johnson

3-Frankie Johnson

4-Leandro Allende
Preston Parks
6-Frankie Johnson

5-Warren Sledge

3-Frankie Johnson
Preston Parks

3-Matt Frierson

9-Preston Parks

4-Preston Parks

3-Frankie Johnson
4-Frankie Johnson
3-Frankie Johnson
Zane Najdawi
2-Preston Parks
6-Preston Parks
2-Tom Koopman

2-Frankie Johnson

2-Quayson Williams
3-Quayson Williams
Warren Sledge
2-Leandro Allende
Kaelon Harris
Preston Parks
2-Brian White
Frankie Johnson
2-Warren Sledge

5-Quayson Williams
3-Frankie Johnson
3-Preston Parks

2-Preston Parks
2-Matt Frierson

Ezekiel Balogun
2-Warren Sledge
Zane Najdawi
2-Kaelon Harris
2-Zane Najdawi
1-Quayson Williams
Frankie Johnson
None
3-Zane Najdawi
1-Warren Sledge
Ezekiel Balogun
1-Brian White
Zane Najdawi
Warren Sledge
1-Kaelon Harris
2-Ezekiel Balogun

1-Ezekiel Balogun

1-Zane Najdawi
1-Tom Koopman

1-Zane Najdawi
Brian White

1-Zane Najdawi
Leandro Allende

2-Zane Najdawi

1-Ezekiel Balogun
1-Warren Sledge
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The Citadel Men's Basketball
The Citadel Game-by-Game Highs (as of Nov 11, 2019)

« All games
Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
Zane Najdawi
WESTERN CAROLINA 02/22/17  80-84 19-Preston Parks 8-Zane Najdawi 5-Frankie Johnson  4-Frankie Johnson ~ 1-Zane Najdawi
Matt Frierson Ezekiel Balogun
Preston Parks
at Samford 02/25/17  102-96 37-Preston Parks 8-Preston Parks 4-Warren Sledge 5-Warren Sledge 2-Preston Parks
CHATTANOOGA 02/27/17  85-76 22-Preston Parks 9-Ezekiel Balogun 4-Matt Frierson 2-Ezekiel Balogun 2-Zane Najdawi
Tom Koopman
Frankie Johnson
vs Western Carolina 03/03/17  78-72 27-Preston Parks 6-Zane Najdawi 5-Frankie Johnson ~ 2-Frankie Johnson ~ 3-Zane Najdawi
Ezekiel Balogun
vs UNCG 03/04/17  67-76 18-Zane Najdawi 10-Ezekiel Balogun ~ 9-Frankie Johnson ~ 2-Frankie Johnson  4-Zane Najdawi



The Citadel Men's Basketball
The Citadel Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 11, 2019)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

‘ Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct| 3fg-fga pct| ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf a tlo blk stl pts avg
at Col. of Charleston 11/11/16 68-81 L 20-67 .299 7-33 212 21-23 913 19 27 46 46.0 29 8 22 3 4 68 68.0
JOHNSON UNIVERSITY ( 11/13/16 146-84 w 47-106 .443 17-50 340 3541 854 32 35 67 565 26 34 21 5 27 146107.0
TRUETT MCCONNELL 11/15/16 119-90 w 37-85 435 1548 313 30-40 750 23 23 46 53.0 22 22 18 3 16 1191110
at Stetson 11/18/16 116-112 w  39-81 481 1841 439 2029 690 12 30 42 502 26 24 9 3 6 1161122
at lowa State 11-20-16 63-130 L 21-77 273 1545 333 6-10 .600 9 24 33 468 24 16 17 2 6 631024
at ARIZONA STATE 11-23-16 110-127 L 42-84 500 13-37 351 13-16 .813 16 25 41 458 24 22 15 3 5 1101037
PRESBYTERIAN 11/28/16 97-83 w 30-54 556 12-24 500 25-36 .694 9 24 33 440 23 15 8 3 4 971027
COLGATE 12/2/16 108-101 w 31-62 500 16-35 457 30-34 882 10 18 28 420 15 25 13 2 10 108103.4
USC UPSTATE 12/3/16 97-92 w 34-76 447 11-27 407 1825 720 15 27 42 420 22 22 11 3 2 971027
CAMPBELL 12/04/16 91-97 L 28-66 424 11-35 314 2435 686 13 18 31 409 23 16 17 2 16 911015
TOCCOA FALLS COLLEG 12/07/16 144-94 w 4590 500 19-46 413 3540 875 24 28 52 419 19 29 12 6 16 1441054
at Virginia Tech 12/17/16 71-113 L 28-76 .368 10-37 270 5-10 .500 9 19 28 408 22 11 18 4 12 711025
at UMBC Retrievers 12-19-16 111-120 Lot 39-104 375 19-50 380 14-18 778 19 31 50 415 34 24 16 2 14 1111032
UNCG 12/28/16 87-95 L 25-76 .329 10-34 294 2736 .750 15 21 36 411 23 11 12 2 9 871020
at Furman 12/31/16 68-83 L 22-70 .314 8-36 222 16-19 842 17 20 37 408 19 11 14 O 6 68 99.7
at Wofford 1/02/17 104-103 wot 36-73 493 12-35 343 2026 .769 10 19 29 40.1 27 16 16 3 19 104100.0
ETSU 01/05/17 71-115 L 21-67 .313 6-33 182 2335 657 13 27 40 401 26 7 20 2 5 71 983
VMI 01/07/17 79-74 w 29-64 453 10-26 .385 11-17  .647 8 32 40 401 18 17 12 3 7 79 972
at Chattanooga 01/11/17 73-83 L 26-57 456 8-24 333 1319 684 11 24 35398 26 11 19 1 6 73 959
SAMFORD 01/14/17 9098 L 3486 .395 8-39 205 14-15 933 14 18 32 394 20 14 7 3 12 90 957
at Western Carolina 1/19/17 95100 L 2865 431 1538 395 24-32 750 17 20 37 393 19 18 14 1 8 95 956
atUNCG 01/21/17 72-81 L 2257 386 10-32 .313 1821  .857 7 17 24 386 26 12 14 1 7 72 945
at Mercer 01/28/17 66-82 L 23-67 .343 11-37 297 9-13 692 14 18 32 383 23 15 10 1 6 66 933
WOFFORD 02/02/17 90-100 L 3269 .464 13-33 .394 13-16 .813 9 17 26 378 28 15 12 2 12 90 932
FURMAN 02/04/17 9199 L 33-74 446 12-35 343 1319 684 12 20 32 376 20 21 8 2 10 91 931
at ETSU 02/09/17 69-90 L 2471 338 1540 375 69 667 13 27 40 377 20 15 20 2 8 69 922
at VMI 02/11/17 78-101 L 2365 .354 7-29 241 2537 676 20 30 50 381 23 8 20 1 5 78 916
MERCER 02/18/17 78-89 L 29-67 433 1643 372 45 800 11 19 30 378 19 19 12 2 4 78 911
WESTERN CAROLINA 02/22/17 80-84 L 2470 .343 11-38 289 21-28 750 13 27 40 379 22 20 12 2 14 80 90.8
at Samford 02/25/17 102-96 W 34-62 548 8-25 320 26-34 765 5 25 30 376 24 16 12 6 10 102 91.1
CHATTANOOGA 02/27/17 8576 w 2550 500 10-26 .385 25-36  .694 9 26 35375 15 13 12 3 9 85 909
vs Western Carolina 03/03/17 78-72 w 2556 .446 10-25 400 18-20  .900 7 27 34374 15 15 18 3 8 78 905
vs UNCG 03/04/17 67-76 L 2465 369 14-30 467 5-8 625 13 23 36 374 16 19 12 4 3 67 89.8
The Citadel 2964 980-2359  .415 397-1166 .340 607-802  .757 448 786 1234 37.4 738 561 473 85 306 2964 89.8
Opponents 3121 1106-2162 512 282-728  .387 627-891  .704 413 1038 1451 44.0 701 626 579 131 238 3121 94.6

Games played: 33
Points/game: 89.8

Rebounds/game: 37.4
Assists/game: 17.0

FG Pct: 41.5 Turnovers/game: 14.3
3FG Pct: 34.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
FT Pct: 75.7 Steals/game: 9.3

Blocks/game: 2.6



The Citadel Men's Basketball
The Citadel Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Nov 11, 2019)

All games
Opponent I1st 2nd  Score  Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FGPct  Free Throws  FT Pct Rebounds  Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
Col. of Charleston 26/32 42/49 68-81  (13) | 20-67/25-59  .299/.424 7-33/4-16 2121250 | 21-23/27-42  913/.643 |46/43 +3 8/7 22117 313 411 29/20
JOHNSON UNIVERSITY ( 66/43 80/41 146-84 +62 |47-106/31-62 .443/.500 17-50/4-7 .340/.571 | 35-41/18-32  .854/.563 | 67/39 +28 | 34/17 21/39 513 277 26/32
TRUETT MCCONNELL 53/45 66/45 119-90 +29 | 37-85/33-70  .435/.471 | 15-48/5-19  .313/.263 | 30-40/19-30  .750/.633 |46/48 (2) | 22/13 18/30 32  16/10 22/32
Stetson 59/49 57/63 116-112 +4 | 39-81/39-74  .481/.527 | 18-41/9-22  .439/.409 | 20-29/25-34  .690/.735 |42/45 (3) | 24/23 9/13 32 6/6  26/27
lowa State 22162 41/68 63-130 (67) | 21-77/52-86  .273/.605 | 15-45/8-22  .333/.364 | 6-10/18-26  .600/.692 |33/63 (30) | 16/31  17/8 2/2 6/12  24/15
ARIZONA STATE 45/55 65/72 110-127 (17) | 42-84/42-78  .500/.538 | 13-37/15-31  .351/.484 | 13-16/28-37  .813/.757 |41/45 (4) | 22/22 15/12 3/6 517 24/17
PRESBYTERIAN 50/39 47/44  97-83 +14 | 30-54/30-62  .556/.484 12-24/7-19 .500/.368 | 25-36/16-27  .694/.593 |33/31 +2 15/19  8/13 32 412 23/25
COLGATE 54/47 54/54 108-101 +7 | 31-62/42-73  .500/.575 16-35/9-24 457/.375 30-34/8-11 .882/.727 [28/37 (9) | 25/23 13/18 213 10/7  15/27
USC UPSTATE 50/42 47/50 97-92 +5 | 34-76/34-66  .447/515 11-27/8-25 407/.320 | 18-25/16-23  .720/.696 |42/41 +1 22/118  11/11 3/3 214 22124
CAMPBELL 44/36 47/61 91-97 (6) | 28-66/33-55  .424/.600 | 11-35/8-17  .314/.471 | 24-35/23-28  .686/.821 [31/38 (7) | 16/17 17/24 22 16/8  23/25
TOCCOA FALLS COLLEGE 77/51 67/43 144-94  +50 | 45-90/35-62  .500/.565 | 19-46/7-19  .413/.368 | 35-40/17-24  .875/.708 |[52/30 +22 | 29/18 12/28  6/2 16/9  19/29
Virginia Tech 44/40 27/73 71-113  (42) | 28-76/42-69  .368/.609 | 10-37/11-18 .270/.611 | 5-10/18-26  .500/.692 |28/52 (24) | 11/30 18/17  4/5 12/5 2212
UMBC Retrievers 38/44 53/47 111-120 (9) |[39-104/38-80 .375/.475 19-50/7-21 .380/.333 | 14-18/37-49  .778/.755 |[50/65 (15) | 24/16  16/22 2/9 14/6  34/22
UNCG 31/49 56/46 87-95 (8) | 25-76/34-59  .329/.576 | 10-34/11-19  .294/.579 | 27-36/16-27  .750/.593 |[36/51 (15) | 11/22 12/28  2/4 9/8  23/27
Furman 27137 41/46 68-83 (15) | 22-70/31-58  .314/.534 8-36/3-13 2221231 | 16-19/18-24  .842/.750 |37/44 (7) 11/13 14,17  0/12 6/9 19/14
Wofford 46/37 45/54 104-103 +1 | 36-73/33-65 .493/.508 | 12-35/5-19  .343/.263 | 20-26/32-35  .769/.914 |[29/47 (18) | 16/18 1623  3/2 19/9  27/22
ETSU 38/56 33/59 71-115 (44) | 21-67/42-77  .313/.545 6-33/10-23 .182/.435 | 23-35/21-35  .657/.600 |[40/55 (15) 7123 20/12 2/5 5/15  26/25
VMI 37/37 42/37 79-74 +5 | 29-64/28-68  .453/.412 10-26/8-29 .385/.276 | 11-17/10-16  .647/.625 |40/43 (3) 17/14 12111 3/6 715 18/21
Chattanooga 38/46 35/37 73-83  (10) | 26-57/28-58  .456/.483 8-24/4-18 .333/.222 | 13-19/23-34  .684/.676 |35/36 (1) | 11/13 19/13  1/7 6/11  26/21
SAMFORD 34/49 56/49  90-98 (8) | 34-86/33-52  .395/.635 | 8-39/10-21  .205/.476 | 14-15/22-27  .933/.815 |[32/41 (9) | 14/18 7/23 3/4 12/3  20/18
Western Carolina 42/43 53/57 95-100  (5) | 28-65/33-57  .431/.579 | 15-38/9-16  .395/.563 | 24-32/25-33  .750/.758 [37/29 +8 | 18/19 1411 11 8/9 19/22
UNCG 29/32 43/49 72-81 (9) | 22-57/27-65 .386/.415 | 10-32/7-27  .313/.259 | 18-21/20-28  .857/.714 (24/51 (27) | 12/18 14/17 12 7/5  26/20
Mercer 30/33 36/49 66-82  (16) | 23-67/27-53  .343/509 | 11-37/7-19  .297/.368 | 9-13/21-27  .692/.778 |32/44 (12) | 15/20 10/13  1/2 6/6  23/13
WOFFORD 41/50 49/50 90-100 (10) | 32-69/33-56  .464/.589 | 13-33/10-17  .394/.588 | 13-16/24-30  .813/.800 |26/41 (15) | 15/17 12120  2/4 12/5  28/19
FURMAN 40/57 51/42  91-99 (8) | 33-74/33-59  .446/.559 | 12-35/13-24  .343/.542 | 13-19/20-24  .684/.833 |[32/42 (10) | 21/22  8/17 2/3 10/4  20/14
ETSU 32/45 37/45 69-90  (21) | 24-71/32-66  .338/.485 | 15-40/14-34  .375/.412 6-9/12-20 .667/.600 |[40/49 (9) | 15/18 20/19  2/7 8/10  20/19
VMI 42/43 36/58 78-101 (23) | 23-65/37-74  .354/.500 7-29/8-27 .241/.296 | 25-37/19-25  .676/.760 [50/39 +11 | 8/15 20/10 12 5111  23/27
MERCER 36/50 42/39 78-89  (11) | 29-67/32-63  .433/.508 | 16-43/7-20  .372/.350 4-5/18-21 .800/.857 [30/41 (11) | 19/17 12/13  2/3 4/6 19/13
WESTERN CAROLINA 31/49 49/35 80-84 (4) | 24-70/30-64  .343/.469 | 11-38/8-16  .289/.500 | 21-28/16-24  .750/.667 |40/48 (8) | 20/18 12120  2/5 14/6  22/26
Samford 42/47 60/49 102-96  +6 | 34-62/32-63  .548/.508 | 8-25/14-30  .320/.467 | 26-34/18-27  .765/.667 [30/38 (8) | 16/25 12/18  6/1 10/3  24/22
CHATTANOOGA 45/40 40/36 85-76 +9 | 25-50/27-66  .500/.409 | 10-26/13-38  .385/.342 | 25-36/9-18  .694/.500 |35/41 (6) | 13/22 12/14  3/5 9/5  15/23
Western Carolina 39/40 39/32 78-72 +6 | 25-56/28-72  .446/.389 | 10-25/9-27  .400/.333 | 18-20/7-10  .900/.700 |34/43 (9) | 15/18 18/18  3/4 8/10  15/19
UNCG 39/35 28/41 67-76 (9) | 24-65/30-71  .369/.423 | 14-30/10-31  .467/.323 5-8/6-17 .625/.353 [36/51 (15) | 19/22 12/10  4/8 3/4 16/9

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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